Citigroup Global Markets Limited

Citigroup Centre

33 Canada Square

Canary Wharf, London E14 5LB

21 February 2020

Issue of Up to USD 30,000,000 Citigroup Inc. USD 5y Callable Step Up

(referred to by the Distributor as "Citigroup Step Up Callable USD febbraio

2025") ISIN XS1273445822 (Series: EMTN7690) (the "Notes") by Citigroup Inc.

(the "Issuer") Under the Citi U.S.\$60,000,000,000 Global Medium Term Note

Programme

Issued under the Citigroup Inc. Rates Base Prospectus relating to the

Programme dated 19 July 2019, as subsequently supplemented.

ISIN: XS1273445822

We refer to the Final Terms dated 7 January 2020 in respect of the Notes (the

"Final Terms").

Pursuant to paragraph 8 (vi) Part B (Other Information) of the Final Terms, the

Issuer confirms that the Distribution Fees and Structuring Fees payable to the

Distributor and the Lead Manager are as follows:

Distribution Fee: USD 50 per Note payable to the Distributor through the Lead

Manager

Structuring Fee: USD 12,50 per Note payable to the Lead Manager

Capitalised terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings given

to them in the Final Terms.

Citigroup Inc